## Re: Approval for adoption of the attached documents as Indian Standard on behalf of MHD 20 Sectional Committee

From :	ganguly1nk@gmail.com	Tue, Feb 06, 2024 10:11 AM
Subject :	Re: Approval for adoption of the attached documents as Indian Standard on behalf of MHD 20 Sectional Committee	
То :	MHDtcTWENTY Medical Equipment Department <a href="mailto:rhd20@bis.gov.in">rhd20@bis.gov.in</a>	

I here with approve the document Sent from my iPhone

On 05-Feb-2024, at 3:10 PM, MHDtcTWENTY Medical Equipment Department <mhd20@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Respected Sir,

The final proof for the following documents have been received from Publication department, BIS

S No Document No.	Designation	Title
1MHD/20/24142	IS/ISO 20391-1: 2018	Biotechnology Cell counting Part 1:
2MHD/20/24134	IS 18607 : 2024/ISO 24421 : 2023	Biotechnology Minimum requireme
3MHD/20/24145	IS/ISO 20404: 2023	Biotechnology Bioprocessing Gener
4MHD/20/24140	IS/ISO 20397-2 : 2021	Biotechnology Large Scale parallel
5MHD/20/24143	IS/ISO 20391-2 : 2019	Biotechnology Cell counting Part 2:
6MHD/20/24137	IS/ISO/TS 23367-1: 2022	Nanotechnologies Performance cha
7MHD/20/24146	IS 18617 : 2024/ISO 23033 : 2021	Biotechnology Analytical methods ( products
8MHD/20/24141	IS/ISO/TR 17302 : 2015	Nanotechnologies Framework for ic
9MHD/20/24131	IS/ISO 20395: 2019	Biotechnology Requirements for ev
10MHD/20/24144	IS 18609 : 2024/ISO 20399 : 2022	Biotechnology Ancillary materials p
11MHD/20/24138	IS/ISO 20397-1: 2022	Biotechnology Large Scale parallel

In accordance with Part II, sub rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, a copy of the

document mentioned above as finalized by Medical Biotechnology and Medical Nanotechnology Sectional Committee, MHD 20 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Medical Equipment & Hospital Planning Division Council is attached.

Your approval for adoption of the attached documents as Indian Standard on behalf of MHD 20 is requested ,may kindly be sent as reply to this email.

The corresponding final copy of the above-mentioned Standard is attached herewith.

Thanks and Regards,
Karthik Reddy
Scientist-B & Member Secretary,
Medical Biotechnology and Medical Nanotechnology Sectional Committee,MHD 20
Email: mhd20@bis.gov.in ,

Tel: 011-23608437, Mob: 8333809781

Bureau of Indian Standards

<SC approval.zip>